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Edicion Fecha
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10

11

12

13

14
15 - (1)
16 - (2)
17 - (3)
18 - (4)
19 - (5)
20 - (6)
21-(7)
22 - (8)
23-(9)
24 - (10)
25 - (11)
26 - (12)
27 - (13)
28 - (14)
29 - (15)
30 - (16)
31-(17)
32-(18)
33-(19)
34 - (20)
35-(21)
36 - (22)
37-(23)
38 - (24)
39 - (25)
40 - (26)
41 - (27)
42 - (28)
43 - (29)
44 - (30)
45 - (31)
46 - (32)
47 - (33)
48 - (34)
49 - (35)

05/06 de noviembre de 1966
04/05 de noviembre de 1967
15/16 de junio de 1968
21/22 de junio de 1969
13/14 de junio de 1970
26/27 de junio de 1971
14/15 de octubre de 1972
13/14 de octubre de 1973
12/13 de octubre de 1974
11/12 de octubre de 1975
25/26 de septiembre de 1976
10/11 de septiembre de 1977
7/8 de octubre de 1978

8/9 de septiembre de 1979
4/5 de octubre de 1980
26/27 de septiembre de 1981
2/3 de octubre de 1982

8/9 de octubre de 1983

6/7 de octubre de 1984
15/16 de junio de 1985
28/29 de junio de 1986
10/11 de octubre de 1987
11/12 de junio de 1988
10/11 de junio de 1989

9/10 de junio de 1990

15/16 de junio de 1991
13/14 de junio de 1992
19/20 de junio de 1993
25/26 de junio de 1994
23/24/25 de junio de 1995
15/16 de junio de 1996
21/22 de junio de 1997

6/7 de junio de 1998

17/18 de julio de 1999
17/18 de junio de 2000
23/24 de junio de 2001
13/14 de julio de 2002
21/22 de junio de 2003
10/11 de julio de 2004

5/7 agosto de 2005

30 junio y 1/2 julio de 2006
22/24 de junio de 2007
27/29 de junio de 2008

3/5 de julio de 2009

2/4 de julio de 2010

24/26 de junio de 2011

29, 30 de junio y 1 de julio de 2012
12/14 de julio de 2013
20/22 de junio de 2014

50 - (36) 26/28 de junio de 2015
51 - (37) 24/26 de junio de 2016
52 - (38) 23/25 de junio de 2017
53 - (39) 29, 30 junio y 1 julio 2018
54 - (40) 28/30 de junio de 2019
55 - (41) 10/12 de octubre de 2020

Ciudad

Madrid

Madrid

Tolosa (Guiptzcoa)
Girona

Valencia

Bilbao (Vizcaya)

Reus (Tarragona)
Sevilla

Torrelavega (Cantabria)
Granollers (Barcelona)
Vigo (Pontevedra)
Igualada (Barcelona)
Madrid

Oviedo (Asturias)
Barcelona

Zaragoza

Santander (Cantabria)
Valencia

Logroiio (La Rioja)
Burgos

Alcobendas (Madrid)
Vic (Barcelona)

Lorca (Murcia)
Calahorra (La Rioja)
Gijon (Asturias)

Vigo (Pontevedra)
Jerez de la Frontera (Cadiz)
Burgos

Lloret de Mar (Girona)
Huesca

San Sebastian (Guipuzcoa)
Valladolid

San Juan de Aznalfarache (Sevilla)
Barcelona

Talavera de la Reina (Toledo)
Salamanca

Ourense

Tarragona

Sevilla

Torremolinos (Malaga)
Aguilas (Murcia)
Aguilas (Murcia)
Gandia (Valencia)
Vitoria (Alava)

Arona (Tenerife)
Aguilas (Murcia)
Aguilas (Murcia)
Vitoria (Alava)

Huelva

Alcobendas (Madrid)
Elche (Alicante)

Elche (Alicante)
Vitoria (Alava)
Sagunto (Valencia)
San Fernando (Cadiz)

AIRE LIBRE

N° Ciudad
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Aguilas
Madrid
Vitoria
Alcobendas
Barcelona
Burgos
Elche
Sevilla
Valencia
Vigo
Arona
Bilbao
Calahorra
Gandia
Gijon
Girona
Granollers
Huelva
Huesca
Igualada

Jerez de la Frontera

Lloret de Mar
Logroio
Lorca
Ourense
Oviedo

Reus
Sagunto
Salamanca

San Fernando
San Juan de Aznalfarache
San Sebastian

Santander

Talavera de la Reina

Tarragona
Tolosa
Torrelavega
Torremolinos
Valladolid

Vic

Zaragoza

N° Com. Autonoma
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Cataluna
Andalucia

Com. Valenciana
Pais Vasco
Madrid

Murcia

Castilla y Ledn
Galicia

Aragon

Asturias
Cantabria

La Rioja
Canarias
Castilla La Mancha
Extremadura
Islas Baleares
Navarra



PISTA CUBIERTA

Edicion Fecha

1

2
3
4
5

[e)]

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

28/29 marzo de 1981
1982 a 1987

14 de febrero de 1988

12 de febrero de 1989
1990

9/10 de febrero de 1991
21/22 de febrero de 1992
1993

26 de marzo de 1994

18 de marzo de 1995
1996

22 de febrero de 1997

31 de enero de 1998

13 de marzo de 1999

4/5 de marzo de 2000
17/18 de febrero de 2001
2/3 marzo de 2002

22/23 de febrero de 2003
7/8 de febrero de 2004
26/27 de febrero de 2005
4/5 de marzo de 2006
3/4 de marzo de 2007
16/17 de febrero de 2008
28 febrero y 1 marzo 2009
20/21 de febrero de 2010
5/6 de marzo de 2011
10/11 de marzo de 2012
2/3 de marzo de 2013
8/9 de marzo de 2014
6/8 de marzo de 2015

18 /20 de marzo de 2016
10/12 marzo de 2017

2/4 marzo 2018

8/10 marzo 2019

6/8 marzo 2020

Ciudad

Oviedo (Asturias)

No celebrado
Valencia

San Sebastian (Guiplzcoa)
No celebrado

Sevilla

Valencia

No celebrado
Zaragoza

Oviedo (Asturias)

No celebrado
Zaragoza

Vilafranca (Barcelona)
Zaragoza

Zaragoza

Valencia

San Sebastian (Guiplzcoa)
Oviedo (Asturias)
Zaragoza

Oviedo (Asturias)
Oviedo (Asturias)
Oviedo (Asturias)
Oviedo (Asturias)
Zaragoza

Zaragoza

Antequera (Malaga)
Zaragoza

Zaragoza

Zaragoza

San Sebastian (Guiplzcoa)
Antequera (Malaga)
Madrid

Salamanca

Ourense

Antequera (Malaga)

N° Ciudad
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PISTA CUBIERTA

Zaragoza 10
Oviedo 7
San Sebastian
Valencia
Antequera
Madrid
Ourense
Salamanca
Sevilla
Vilafranca
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31

N° Com. Autonoma

Aragén

Asturias
Andalucia

Com. Valenciana
Pais Vasco
Castilla y Ledn
Catalufia

Galicia

Madrid



ubhwWN =

6 (1)
7 (2)
8(3)
9 (4)
10 (5)
11 (6)
12(7)
13 (8)
14 (9)
15 (10)
16 (11)
17 (12)
18 (13)
19 (14)
20 (15)
21 (16)
22 (17)
23 (18)
24 (19)
25 (20)
26 (21)
27 (22)
28 (23)
29 (24)
30 (25)
31 (26)
7
32 (27)
33 (28)
9
34 (29)
10
35 (30)
11
36 (31)
12
37 (32)
13
38 (33)
14
39 (34)
40 (35)
41 (36)
42 (37)
43 (38)
44 (39)
45 (40)

IN
CL
Re
Abs

19/03/1976
1977

19/02/1978
1979

1980

11/03/1981
1982

1983

1984

17/03/1985
23/02/1986
1987

1988

1989

11/03/1990
1991

1992

07/03/1993
1994

19/03/1995
17/03/1996
16/03/1997
01/03/1998
21/03/1999
25/03/2000
28/01/2001
17/03/2002
16/03/2003
21/03/2004
06/03/2005
12/03/2006
11/02/2007
11/03/2007
10/02/2008
15/02/2009
15/03/2009
14/02/2010
07/03/2010
06/02/2011
27/11/2011
12/02/2012
05/03/2012
10/02/2013
10/03/2013
16/02/2014
16/03/2014
15/03/2015
13/03/2016
19/03/2017
11/03/2018
17/03/2019
01/03/2020

Individual
Clubes
Relevos
Absoluto

Torrejon de Ardoz (Madrid)
Granollers (Barcelona)
Elgoibar (GuipUzcoa)
Santander (Cantabria)
Puertollano (Ciudad Real)
Eibar (Guipuzcoa)

Gijon (Asturias)

Tacoronte (Tenerife)
Lloret de Mar (Girona)

)Llanera (Asturias

Lorca (Murcia)
Gorliz (Vizcaya)

Gijon (Asturias)

Valladolid

Parla (Madrid)

San Sebastian de los Reyes (Madrid)
Grafién (Huesca)

Arganda del Rey (Madrid)
Sabadell (Barcelona)
Talavera de la Reina (Toledo)
Ourense

A Rua (Ourense)

Palma (Mallorca)

Tres Cantos (Madrid)
Talavera de la Reina (Toledo)
Caceres

Lloret de Mar (Girona)
Reus (Tarragona)

Albacete

Ribadavia (Ourense)

A Corufa

Vitoria (Alava)

Haro (La Rioja)

Elda (Alicante)

Gijon (Asturias)

Oropesa (Castellon)
Granollers (Barcelona)
Jerez de la Frontera (Cadiz)
Mérida (Badajoz)
Alcobendas (Madrid)
Calatayud (Zaragoza)

Elda (Alicante)

Candeleda (Avila)

Collado Villalba (Madrid)
Jerez de la Frontera (Cadiz)

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN

CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL

CL
CL

CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL

CL
CL

RE
RE
RE
RE

Abs

Abs
Abs
Abs
Abs
Abs
Abs

Abs
Abs
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Gijon

Elda

Granollers

Jerez de la Frontera
Lloret de Mar
Talavera de la Reina
A Corufia

A Rua

Albacete
Alcobendas
Arganda del Rey
Caceres
Calatayud
Candeleda
Collado Villalba
Eibar

Elgoibar

Gorliz

Grafién

Haro

Llanera

Lorca

Mérida

Oropesa

Ourense

Palma de Mallorca
Parla

Puertollano

Reus

Ribadavia
Sabadell

San Sebastian Reyes
Santander
Tacoronte
Torrejon de Ardoz
Tres Cantos
Valladolid

Vitoria

Asturias
Alicante
Barcelona
Cadiz
Girona
Toledo

A Corufia
Ourense
Albacete
Madrid
Madrid
Caceres
Zaragoza
Avila
Madrid
Guipuzcoa
Guipuzcoa
Vizcaya
Huesca
La Rioja
Asturias
Murcia
Badajoz
Castellon
Ourense
Baleares
Madrid
Ciudad Real
Tarragona
Ourense
Barcelona
Madrid
Cantabria
Tenerife
Madrid
Madrid
Valladolid
Alava

Madrid

Cataluiia
Asturias

Castilla La Mancha
Galicia

Pais Vasco

Com. Valenciana
Andalucia
Aragon

Castilla y Ledn
Extremadura
Baleares
Canarias
Cantabria

La Rioja

Murcia

Navarra
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03/05/2009
11/09/2010
14/05/2011
16/09/2012
13/04/2013
25/10/2014
18/04/2015
24/09/2016
06/05/2017
14/04/2018
13/04/2019

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

01/04/1990
07/04/1991
05/04/1992
18/04/1993
1994

16/04/1995
08/09/1996
21/09/1997
18/10/1998
12/09/1999
19/03/2000
25/03/2001
28/09/2002
28/09/2003
28/03/2004
10/04/2005
02/04/2006
25/03/2007
20/04/2008
18/01/2009
11/04/2010
10/04/2011
26/05/2012
09/06/2013
23/02/2014
10/05/2015
24/01/2016
05/02/2017
20/01/2018
25/05/2019
02/02/2020

27/09/2008
15/03/2009
25/09/2010
24/09/2011
2012

22/06/2013
23/03/2014
20/06/2015
2016

30/04/2017
16/06/2018
15/06/2019

Jaén

Cérdoba

Aranda de Duero (Burgos)
O Barco de Valdeorras (Ourense)
La Palma

Puerto Lumbreras (Murcia)
La Palma

Marin (Pontevedra)

Puerto Lumbreras (Murcia)
La Palma

Sagunto (Valencia)

Burgos

Granada
Valladolid

Vigo (Pontevedra)

Burgos

Palma (Mallorca)

Granada

Durango (Vizcaya)

Talavera de la Reina (Toledo)
Palma (Mallorca)

Malaga

Basrbastro (Huesca)

Las Palmas (Gran Canaria)
Malaga

Oviedo (Asturias)

Arona (Tenerife)

Malaga

Oviedo (Asturias)

Terrassa (Barcelona)

Malaga

Pollenca (Palma)

Cangas de Onis (Asturias)
Albacete

A Corufia

Granada

Santa Pola (Alicante)
Granollers (Barcelona)
Melilla

Ortigueira-Carifio (A Corufia)
Puerto de Sagunto (Valencia)

Santa Curz de Bezana (Cantabria)
Madrid

Santa Curz de Bezana (Cantabria)
Santa Curz de Bezana (Cantabria)
No celebrado

Santa Curz de Bezana (Cantabria)
Madrid

Santander (Cantabria)

No celebrado

Las Palmas (Gran Canaria)
Santander (Cantabria)

Santander (Cantabria)
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

19/04/2009
11/09/2010
16/04/2011
31/03/2012
21/09/2013
05/04/2014
18/04/2015
24/04/2016
21/05/2017
15/04/2018
08/06/2019

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

29/04/1990
1991

1992

1993

07/11/199%4
02/06/1995
20/10/1996
01/06/1997
29/11/1998
24/10/1999
06/02/2000
29/04/2001
01/12/2001
26/10/2003
01/10/2004
31/10/2005
28/05/2006
28/01/2007
11/05/2008
10/05/2009
31/10/2010
13/02/2011
22/01/2012
21/04/2013
24/11/2013
30/11/2014
21/02/2016
15/10/2017
31/10/2018
06/10/2019

Ribadavia (Ourense)
Cérdoba

Camargo (Cantabria)
Castellon de la Plana
Ribadesella (Asturias)
Padron (Pontevedra)
Albacete

Alcafiiz (Teruel)
Santander (Cantabria)
Iurreta (Vizcaya)
Tuela (Navarra)

Valencia
Valencia
Valencia

Valencia

Madrid
Valencia

Sama de Langreo (Asturias)
Toral de los Vados (Ledn)
Sama de Langreo (Asturias)
Bilbao (Vizcaya)

San Sebastian (Guipuzcoa)
Ciudad Real

Valencia

Madrid

Puerto del Carmen (Lanzarote)

Ciudad Real

Valencia

Ciudad Real

Bilbao (Vizcaya)

Badajoz

Vitoria (Alava)

Vitoria (Alava)

Ciudad Real

Sevilla

Las Palmas (Gran Canaria)
A Coruia

San Sebastian (Guipuzcoa)
San Sebastian (Guipuzcoa)
Sevilla

Palma (Mallorca)

Ciudad Real

Logrofio (La Rioja)



PENTATLON

DECATLON / HEPTATLON

Edicion Fecha

Edicion Fecha Ciudad

1 5/6 junio 2004 Castellon 1 27/06/1982 Zaragoza
2 16/17 julio 2005 Logrofio (La Rioja) 2 10/11-10-1987 Vic (Barcelona)
3 3/4 junio 2006 Murcia 3 28/05/1988 Madrid
4 2/3 junio 2007 Monzén (Huesca) 4 23/09/1989 Zaragoza
5 31 mayo/1 junio 2008 Cartagena (Murcia) 5 22/09/1990 Zaragoza
6 30/31 mayo 2009 Alhama de Murcia (Murcia) 6 28/09/1991 Burgos
7 22/23 mayo 2010 Logrofio (La Rioja) 7 19/09/1992 Burgos
8 14/15 mayo 2011 Arona (Tenerife) 8 18/09/1993 Palma (Mallorca)
9 26/27 mayo 2012 Arona (Tenerife) 9 1994 Palma (Mallorca)
10 13/14 abril 2013 Monzén (Huesca) 10 1995 Palma (Mallorca)
11 12/13 abril 2014 Monzon (Huesca) 11 15/09/1996 Palencia
12 11/12 abril 2015 Durango (Vizcaya) 12 13/09/1997 Lloret de Mar (Girona)
13 14/15 mayo 2016 Collado Villalba (Madrid) 13 18/10/1998 Durango (Vizcaya)
14 13/14 mayo 2017 Logrofio (La Rioja) 14 01/08/1999 Murcia
15 12/13 mayo 2018 Gava (Barcelona) 15 17/18-06-2000 Talavera de la Reina (Toledo)
16 18/19 mayo 2019 Madrid 16 23/24-06-2001 Salamanca
PENTATLON LANZ. 10.000m / MILLA 17 13/14-07-2002 Ourense
Edicion Fecha Ciudad 18 21/22-06-2003 Tarragona
1 4 de octubre de 2008 Cordoba 19 10/11-07-2004 Sevilla
2 3 de octubre de 2009 Huesca 20 5/7-08-2005 Torremolinos (Mélaga)
3 2/3 octubre 2010 Zuera (Zaragoza) 21 30-06, 1/2-072006 Aguilas (Murcia)
4 1/2 octubre 2011 Ascd (Tarragona) 22 22/24-06-2007 Aguilas (Murcia)
5 6/7 octubre 2012 Chiclana (Cadiz) 23 04/10/2008 Cordoba
6 13/14 abril 2013 Monzén (Huesca) 24 03/10/2009 Huesca
7 12/13 abril 2014 Monzon (Huesca) 25 2/3-10-2010 Zuera (Zaragoza)
8 11/12 abril 2015 Durango (Vizcaya) 26 1/2-10-2011 Ascd (Tarragona)
9 14/15 mayo 2016 Collado Villalba (Madrid) 27 6/7-10-2012 Chiclana (Cadiz)
10 13/14 mayo 2017 Logrofio (La Rioja)
11 12/13 mayo 2018 Gava (Barcelona)
12 18/19 mayo 2019 Madrid MI
LANZ. LARGOS
Edicion Fecha Ciudad
1 24725 febrero 2018 Monzén (Huesca)
2 23/24 febrero 2019 Madrid

3 22/23 febrero 2020 Zuera (Zaragoza)



MARCHA
Fecha

Distancia Corta
Ciudad

Distancia

1/1
2/2
3/3
4/4
5/5
6/6
7/7
8/8

1/1
9/2
10/3
11/4
12/5
13/6
14/7
15/8
2/9
16/9
3/10
17/10
4/11
18/11
5/12
19/12
6/13
20/13
21/14
7/14
22/15
8/15
23/16
9/16
10/1
24/17

10/03/1991
05/04/1992
07/03/1993
xX/xx/1994
19/03/1995
08/09/1996
18/03/1997
18/10/1998
1999 a 2003
08/02/2004
27/02/2005
19/02/2006
04/03/2007
17/02/2008
01/03/2009
07/03/2010
06/03/2011
04/03/2012
09/06/2012
03/03/2013
01/06/2013
16/02/2014
31/05/2014
01/03/2015
22/03/2015
28/02/2016
28/05/2016
18/12/2016
05/03/2017
17/12/2017
25/02/2018
16/12/2018
10/02/2019
16/02/2020
06/12/2020

Toledo

Valladolid

Gorlitz (Vizcaya)
Caldes

Gijon (Asturias)

Palma (Mallorca)
Guadix (Granada)
Durango (Vizcaya)

No celebrado

Zaragoza

El Prat (Barcelona)
Ledn

Santa Eluaria (Ibiza)
Castro Urdiales (Cantabria)
San Pedro del Pinatar (Murcia)
Santa Eluaria (Ibiza)
Benicassim (Castellon)
Pontevedra

A Corufa

Murcia

A Corufa

Murcia

A Corufa

Jumilla (Murcia)
Renteria (Guipuzcoa)
Puerto de Motril (Granada)
A Corufa

Getafe (Madrid)

Hierro

Getafe (Madrid)
Burjassot (Valencia)
Getafe (Madrid)

El Vendrell (Tarragona)
Torrevieja (Alicante)
Getafe (Madrid)

10km/5km
10km/5km
10km/5km
10km/5km
10km/5km
10km/5km
10km/5km
10km/5km

20km/10km
10km
10km
10km
10km
10km
10km
10km
20km/10km
10km/5km
20km/10km
10km/5km
20km/10km
10km/5km
20km/10km
10km/5km
20km/10km
10km/5km
10km/5km
20km/10km
10km/5km
20km/10km
10km/5km
20km/10km
20km
10km
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22/06/2008
14/06/2009
2010

19/06/2011
10/06/2012
23/06/2013
29/06/2014
14/06/2015
05/06/2016
25/06/2017
12/05/2018
05/05/2019

Olvega (Soria)

Santa Cruz (Tenerife)
No celebrado

El Sauzal (Tenerife)
Tineo (Asturias)

La Palma

Cercedilla (Madrid)
Esgos (Asturias)

Sierra Espuiia (Murcia)
Molinaseca (Ledn)
Pefnagolosa (Castellon)
Todolella (Casteldn)

AU A WN R

16/05/2015
09/04/2016
05/03/2017
24/02/2018
08/12/2018
03/10/2020

Benia de Onis (Asturias)
El Paso (La Palma)
Vilaflor (Tenerife)

Gran Canaria

Cehegin (Murcia)

El Paso (La Palma)

CAMPEONATO DE CLUBES EN PISTA

Edicion Fecha

OCoONOUT A, WNH

10
11
12
1
13
2
1

AIRE

07/07/2007
12/07/2008
20/06/2009
19/06/2010
18/06/2011
14/06/2012
29/06/2013
12/07/2014
04/07/2015
09/07/2016
08/07/2017
14/07/2018
15/07/2018
13/07/2019
13/07/2019
24/10/2020

LIBRE
Ciudad
Vitoria (Alava)
Vitoria (Alava)
Pereiro de Aguiar (Ourense)
Huesca

Madrid

Monzoén (Huesca)

Tres Cantos (Madrid)
Durango (Vizcaya)

Vitoria (Alava)

Castellén

Castellén

Elche (Alicante)

Elche (Alicante)

Malaga

Tres Cantos (Madrid)
Torrevieja (Alicante)

1a
2a
1a
2a
Copa

Edicion Fecha

ONOUT A WN -

PISTA

02/02/2013
01/02/2014
14/02/2015
20/02/2016
11/02/2017
10/02/2018
10/02/2019
15/02/2020

CUBIERTA
Ciudad

Antequera (Malaga)
Sabadell (Barcelona)
Valencia

Valencia

Antequera (Malaga)
Antequera (Malaga)
Antequera (Malaga)
Sabadell (Barcelona)
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